11-23-98

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100912184 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PAT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 05026.0032 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Jacob Rubinstein Name: Inray Ltd. Gershon Moshe Wolansky Internal Address: Additional names of conveying party(ies) Street Address: Kibbutz Shamir c attached? [x] NO Upper Galilee [] YES City: Israel State: 12135 Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [x] NO Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Other Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: November 11, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 11, 1998 Patent Application No.(s): N/A (filed herewith) В. Α. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] YES [x] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: one Gregory J. Kirsch, Esq.

12/01/1998 DHGUYEN 00000210 09198970

01 FC:581

NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770

tt; (W007175.WPD;1) (11/23/98)

PATENT REEL: 9608 FRAME: 0080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05026.0032 SERIAL NO. Unassigned PAGE 2 OF 2

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
	[x] Enclosed	
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	

	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.	
8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)	
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.	is a
	Gregory J. Kirsch Date Reg. No. 35,572	
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Docu	ument: 4
EL05585	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Mail as Express Mail No 59615US on the date listed below.).
Gregory	J. Kirsch Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We,

Jacob RUBINSTEIN of Shchania, Misgav 20183, Israel; and

Gershon Moshe WOLANSKY of 21 Neve Shaanan St., Jerusalem 93708, Israel,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>INRAY LTD.</u>, an <u>Israeli</u> company, having a place of business at <u>Kibbutz Shamir</u>, <u>Upper Galilee 12135</u>, <u>Israel</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

METHOD FOR DETERMINING AND DESIGNING OPTICAL ELEMENTS

the specification of which is to be filed concurrently in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 11 day of November, 1998			
	od distaction		
Name Signa	iture		
Witness: 4 Pinchover	Yehuda Pinchover		
Witness: $M = \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{2}$	Hoshe Goklberg		
Executed this day of	, 1998		
Gershon Moshe WOLANSKY Name	Signature Signature		
Witness: Y. Pinchover	Yehada Pinchove		
Witness: MA (2/1)	Mosta Gestalburge		

formzo\us\assign-2

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/23/1998 REEL: 9608 FRAME: 0082